oALAKE

1-Needle,Variable Top-Feed, Overlock Machine for Extra
Heavy-weight Materials (Rake-in Type)
ETEEZYMEEME—FA—~R"—0v s 3oy (hEABY A4 T)
MOJ-3904

2-Needle,Variable Top-Feed, Overlock Machine for Extra
Heavy-weight Materials (Rake-in Type)
ETEERYHAEEYRA-EH I ~"—0v 53>y (BEARSALT)
MOJ-3914 _

Variable Top-Feed Safety stitch Machine for Extra

Heavy-weight Materials (Rake-in Type)

ETEERXYMGEEYRSA 9409y 9—-3>Y (hERAHSA4T)
MOJ-3916

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y ZAPMNITHBIZBLT

1L YAMR—YD#01, #02 FOHEZ, R~V FTO"ER"0ZEBEL2 LB T I,

2. WEMOKFEIX, MHEEEL. 01, 255 DNEIR. BX (B A—NL) 2ELE7.
3. HMEBD () 2. HEKEHEBRLTVWEFRRATHE L2 EKRL T,

4 1 SAMR—YD————~ BiIZ, B THEZLE2EHKL £T,

29281607
No.1142-00




CONTENTS

H /3
L. FRAME COMPONENTS(1) ...ttt ettt e e e e e e et e 1
7 V—LE% (1)
2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2) ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e 3
7 U—ALBEFR (2)
3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt ettt e 5
FahBa%
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ........00ttttitmtmiiaaeeaea e 7
SHEREhBIRA R
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1) - ... uuutettiitittttet e e e e e eeeeeeiens 9
ZYBERGK (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) ... ...\ttt ittt e e e e e 11
EUBIE (2)
7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(L) - ...ttt ettt eeeeen 13
ER%VBGR (1)
8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) . ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 15
EXVEER (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .........00tttttitteeeeaeeaaaaeininnns 17
W2 ANV 2SA
10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MOJ~3916) . .. . ..ottt eneeaeenenennnnnns 19
ZERN—/SBEHRMOI-3916F)
11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1) .. ..\ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e 20
W AER (1)
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) .. ..\ttt e ettt ettt et e e e e e e 21
M ABEFR (2)
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt et e e e e et ee s 23
HATFER
14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt ittt et ieeee e e eeeeerninans 25
T A ABAfR
15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ... . ottt ittt ettt ie e e e 27
EAZBER v
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .......0tittiiiiiininieeneeeneeninnnnns 28
SR A E BB
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .......0ottitiimmtinanaeeaeeaeennnnnnns 29

FamhsSE IR



18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ...ttt 31
£ ERT—TVER

19. FULLY -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ................... BTN 32
2T — TV

20.STAND COMPONENTS . ..ottt 33
FAIBE £%

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOJ—3904 MOJ—3914) ..............covviiiin i, 35
FRI B BHRMOI- 3904, MOJ-3914 )

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FORMOJ=3916) ... ........oiiiiin i, 37
ROLEE R MOI-3916 1)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt e e e 39

|



1.FRAME COMPONENTS(1)

7LV —LER (1)




REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRLPTION | Ly 4. aty
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM. IR 45I1 Y 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 284 53 (D
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FVL M RN VAl SN (1)
4 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING FIN 3 n
5 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER A7 (1)
6 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW MRS [@D)
7 123-005056 UPPER FEED COVER YIERTVIN - 1
8 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Ihb72y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 123-00109 REAR PLATE NMAYTH 1
11 123-00208 PLANE COVER PACKING NMAVTAN vxY 1
12 SM-4051055-SP SCREW I3 4
13 #02  123-85357 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 25 432N - 1
14 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER P2 TS I 1
15 #05 123-88500 CLOTH WASTE COVER X)PE N - 1
16 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG ARV - F -IvaT 1
17 118-02402 SPRING RIH A BINN S 1
18 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFIh 11/64-40 1
19 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=14 1
20 121-03305 STOPPER ZIB 4 AN ARIN - 1
21 S§S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 whe52yT 11/64-40 L=7 2
22 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fat2Y 9/64-40 L=10 2
23 #01  123-85258 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER FIR43HN - 1
24 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I8 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2
25 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER x7Y74 1
26 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $53%3° M4X0.7 L=8 1
27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fa Ry 4
28 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YIL7%y° 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
29 122-50601 GASKET A707° Ane vky 1
30 119-51100 COVER Fanky774 1
31 118-04309 GASKET FAVEITFIA N IFY 1
32 SK-4040855-SP SCREW VAP VA 4
33 #01  121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT YA INER Y 1
34 #02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT IR JNT -A ) i
35 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 VIR 11/64-40 L= 5 2
36 #04  121-47203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITAHN - 1
37 #02  123-79608 CLOTH WASTE COVER (FOR 16.43) 2R Hn -(16,4339) 1
38 $§-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Y#7%3 9/64-40 L=5 1
39 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER YV LMEYIN ) M 1
40 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 uyhsoh 9/64-40 1
41 S§-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 W3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
42 121-01309 LOOPER COVER B=n =hn - 1
43 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN =N AN - ey s 1
44 SS§-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%2Y* 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
45 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET BN AN -9 4 1
46 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FAT 33T M4 L=10 3
47 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING h=n =N —F¥x A % 1
48 SM-4040655-SP SCREW FAT a3 M4 L=6 1
49 58-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 k7% 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
50 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE W=N -hn 43T {4 1
51 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE B=N=IN = 4P N Y 1
52 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YhE72Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
53 B1140-716-000 SPRING B=N AN - n % 1
54 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER SV AL ] 1
55 #03 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL Ik 5l Fav4y-w(16) 1

NOTE (¥£3)

#01.. .FOR MOJ-3904,40J-3914
#02.. .FOR MOJ-3916
#03...FOR JE

#04.. FOR MOJ-3904

#05.. .FOR M0J-3914

MOJ-3904,M0J-3914 8
MOJ-3916 4

JEF

MOJ-3904 4
MOJ-3914H4



2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)
7V—ALEBR (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ ____._ DESCRIPTION _____..__ LR S S aty_
1 121-00418 UPPER COVER YIAN - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET F1-327F n° I¥Y 1
3 121-00608 OIL CAP Fayayt 74 1
4 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12, FAT Ry M5 L=12 6
5 121-00806 OIL DRAIN SCREW TARA-3Y NMayzy 1
6 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1
7 #04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASH, AN -(23) 1
8 #05  121-01960 BELT COVER ASM. AR -(73)A 1
9 #04  CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) YXIIF291Y-4(16) (D

10 #04  121-01903 BELT COVER A b - (1)
11 #05 121-01903 BELT COVER DAY (D
i2 #04  CM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. HAFVETITIN ), (D
13 #05  CM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. VEP VNI (D
14 §8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 2V 15/64-28 L=12 3
15 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE VA%Y 7777 414 1
16 SHM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5233 M4X0.7 L=8 1
17 SHM-4040855-SP SCREW yEN VA 2
18 121-00517 UPPER COVER GASKET YYAN =N 9%y 1
19 122-50205 SIDE COVER JIRPN = 1
20 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET ITRVHN -p° vky 1
21 122-58000 BUSH AFT JN -7 932 1
22 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FA R 3
23 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $73%7° M4X0.7 L=8 1
24 123-00653 BRAND LABEL ASM. VAMMANIZND VA 1
25 SH-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 2Ry M4X0.7 L=6 2
26 TA-2050805-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty D=20.5 L=8 1
27 §§8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhsE Wb 15/64-28 1
28 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1h3F & 4 2
29 #01 TA-1871602-R0O RUBBER PLUG Mty D=18.7 L=16 i
30 S§-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 722y 11/64-40 L=7 }
31 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12,5X0.3 30 43 3 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
32 B3013-141-H0A WASHER Lisoyy Aoy 3 v 0 % 1
33 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A FITIN-H 4 1
34 §§-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 Yhe7%y 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 #02  121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A F2HN - 1
36 115-03703 SCREW STUD JF2-% b 4
37 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 L% ¥ % 7.5X19X1.5 4
38 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 NRY A 8.2X15XK2 4
39 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhriyr 9/32-28 4

40 115-03919 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 7755 XIN vky 1

41 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77358 %Y (J3) 1

42 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oyyr (D

43 SM-0081001-SD SCREW M7A%3° M8 L=10 (D

44 115-03810 OIL RESERVOIR 77 74 %) (D

45 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1

46 TA-1701107-RO RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

47 #01  121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AT AN - 1

48 #03  121-05201 BELT COVER A Bbane -(B) 1

49 #03  SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 vhE/3Y D=4.1 L=20 3

50 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 A7 Yy ey 1
51 #04 CK-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I1(SMALL). IR BICEDD) 1
52 #06  CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TvE vIat b 3(yav) 1
53 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7N N-7 1
54 123-86009 BRAND LABEL VAN NS 1
NOTE (#:38) #01....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914 MOJ-3904,M0J-3914H4

#02... .FOR MOJ-3916 MOJ-3916 4

#03....FOR JE JEA

#04....FOR DOMESTIC USE EHHA

#05....FOR EXPORT B et F

#06....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

@w A (JEXERL)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
TR




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRLPTION _ LYo A4 Gy
1 #01 121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA4R 1
2 #01  SM-4040855-SP SCREW IRy 3
3 #02  SM-4040855-SP SCREW FATRY 3
4 #02 121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D A4 i
5 121-08403 GASKET DAZR N vy 1
6 #01  BI215-804-000 BALL BEARING D YAV K AN TV D 1
7 #02  SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARING PR TN 807 od 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAZY 1
9 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR MY EVEE AT i

10 123-71506 CRANK SHAFT Jay g i
11 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASH. DI AZDYN )3 1
12 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD I AZEYH (N
13 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhe7%y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhes2y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
15 123-72652 CONNECTING ROD ASHM. IVANVIVINEA i
16 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD NS [@D)
17 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yht7%y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
18 S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
19 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER F - TIv WAy i
20 #03 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B YAV ) R AN TV OB 1
21 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. R SR i
22 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y32 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
23 121-25001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD b~ne -oyhe (D
24 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Y72y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
25 121-22313 UPPER LOOPER ARM VL AN S Vb (1
26 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 UYh7HE bh M6 L=12 (1)
27 123-75309 STOPPER (L) B=n —uyh 7Uh Ak Y 2
28 #01  123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. JA-n -A93 A3 1
29 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y72y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
30 121-25001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD b=n° -ayh* (D
31 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Yht72y” 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
32 121-23311 LOWER LOOPER ARM A JEN-N 49T A @)
33 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ayhr7 4+ Wb M6 L=12 (N
34 #02  123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. YEA-n -AI9F BI3 i
35 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y52y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
36 121-25001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD h=-n-pyh’ [¢))
37 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 k733 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
38 121-20101 LOWER LOOPER ARM B YEh-N -2y B7° B (D
39 #03 BI1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B 2Ty F - T B 1
40 115-10609 WASHER N TYVI Shq4 1
41 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIN A¥ F 226.4X33.9%3.5 1
42 R0-3473501-00 RUBBER RING ovvye H
43 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER A7AN0 i
44 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Fa° 3y M5 L=8 3
45 121-07801 OIL SHIELD Jay 777 7%y i
46 118-11619 COOLING FAN VA% 777y 1
47 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A NI IV A 1
48 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 MARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
49 WP-0764016-SP WASHER LI b % 76X20X4 1
50 S$S-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 oyhsE hh 9/32-28 L=i6 1
51 #04  120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) nZ 37 v (C) 1
52 S§-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Yhb7%y° 11/64-40 L=14 3
53 121-07800 BALANCER N IvE- 1
54 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAEY 1/8-44 1=6 2
55 SS-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AYR 3 5
56 123-75408 STOPPER (R) B=n"-nyht Vb AS¥ 2
57 #05 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C N3N (C) i
NOTE (v &3d) #01.. .FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914 MOJ-3904,M0J-3914H

#02.. .FOR MOJ-3916
#03...SELECTIVE PART

#04.. .FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3916

#05.. . FOR MOJ-3914

MOJ-3916F

BN &
MOJ-3904,M0J-3916/3
M0J-3914H



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

EHEC BN HhRE (R




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION ________ _._ LSS R B Gty
1 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. NI 995 (73) 1
2 121-09617 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM WWPANR L5 (1)
3 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 IYH7+%3° M6 L=14 N
4 SS-8090530-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 A%y 9/64-40 L=5 2
5 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT N IR Yy 1
6 122-52805 BUSHING, REAR NIIN T INIAGR I
7 #02 MI1420-5B1-300 NEEDLE 142X5 #130 N 142X5 #130 i
8 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR NIIN Y 7 uYOARL 1
9 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 AFAMYF D=12 W=10 73 2

10 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
11 #01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C AIVTARA 75V Y C 1
12 121-09260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASK. INVANVE S L VS VVAUES! 1
13 121-09211 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK INVANVE LY S (n
14 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 IYH77+E W M6 L=12 (n
15 #01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. WZASVEMZASVINUES) 2
16 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y (G6.07)
17 #01  121-09906 LINK PIN C IS RVANE /S VY ST (2)
18 #02  121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP 1F YN Y nup A 1
19 #03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE =EYN Y MY 1

20 #04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ avhy MR A 1

21 123-72009 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK ISASETNZ] 1

22 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. NIF 9r3 1

23 121-10219 NEEDLE HOLDER MIF Y (0

24 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL NI TARY n

25 R0O-1082401-00 RUBBER RING 0yy 1

26 SS-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 M2y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

27 #05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NILNTYH 1

28 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRY 11/64-40 L=5 1

29 #03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE e VIS DY PAN o0 24 1

30 #04 123-86603 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER = aYBYAILNT VA 1

31 #03 M1420-5B1-100 NEEDLE 142X5 £110 N 142X5 #110 p)

32 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 1

33 #03 123-72306 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MIANFVE VI AN 1

34 #04 123-72405 CHAIN LOOP =AYV Y AN 1

35 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND MIAN FYFR 4 1

36 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 2

37 SS-6080720-SP  SCREW L7%y" 1/8-44 L=7 1

38 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER PIMAR ¥ 1

39 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NILIMAFIANTYH 1

40 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE N4 I8 A 1

4] 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NA{NTHL 1 % 1

43 SD-0280401-SL  HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 2 v3y D=2.8 H=4 1

43 #06 55-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAZY" 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

44 #02  123-04002 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE MIMFYE Y 1

45 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

46 #03  123-04101 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE ZFYNINIARFYE Y 1

47 #04 123-86504 TAKE-UP, LEVER CHAIN LOOPER SSMEL) VI RS A 1

48 #02 S$S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MAZY" 1/8-44 1=2.8 1

49 #04 M1420-5B1-300 NEEDLE 142X5 #130 NY 142X5 #130 2

NOTE (&)

#01. .. SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BIRH A SIBE

#02...FOR MOJ-3904
#03...FOR MOJ-3914
#04...FOR MOJ-3916
#05...FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3916
#06. . .FOR MOJ-3914,M0J-3916

MOJ-3904H
MOJ-3914H
MOJ-3916H
MOJ-3904,M0J-3916 4
MOJ-3914,M0J-39168



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
EYBMR (1)

17

/' 21 47




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO, _ . _._ DESCRILPTION ____ _____. Loy oA Lty
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM, Y3405 (43) 1
2 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER Yaxy0h5 (D
3 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhr74E b M5X0.8 L=12 (n
4 118-24018 PIN YakrIvF ey (1)
5 119-48601 WASHER B JakII0F ¥ b %(B) (1)
6 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 A} 3/16-32 $))
7 TA-1030402-RO  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 ALY D=10.3 L=4 1
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK Yarynyvy 1
9 B1620-804-000 COLLAR Yakry e vhy- 1

10 B2107-816-000 WASHER AN A 1
I1 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v7%5° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 #01 118-23606 CRANK PIN AIV7834 15V A 1
13 #01 118-23705 CRANK PIN B 797834 75v7e° v B 1
14 #01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C A2V783% 25ve v C 1
15 #01 118-23903 CRANK PIN D ANESL WOV VAAVE)) 1
16 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO A7V 7 xIAEN I
17 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG FA%Y 1
18 B1611-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASH. VANESLYSVUACUEY 1
19 121-19210 FORKED CRANK Y ANESL YV (D

20 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 UYHITHE W M6 L=12 (n

21 (CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 277N D=9 .53 W=8 73 2

22 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)

23 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA 793 7 yyaian 1

24 121-18907 FEED SHAFT VAN 1

25 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. AIVBATT B 4 (53) 1

26 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR FFIyME ¥ (N

27 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (n

28 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t3%3° 11/64-40 1L=6.5 (D

29 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 vEy D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)

30 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SFIYh (n

31 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7V Y 2)

32 SS8-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YWeI2y 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

33 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK 12904 hrax (n

34 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM AIVFavey ha (1)

35 121-16216 FEED CAM 22994 (n

36 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AIVHAYS A 4 (n

37 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 L35y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

38 121-18600 0IL SHEET AV Ay 7 MAY-} 1

39 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK I avy ArVhra v 1

40 121-16505 CRANK ROD 170 25vr nyh 1

41 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B IS ENZaR 1

42 B1652-704-000  SPRING AV Ay N % 1

43 121-18501 PUSH BUTTON STUD Ve VA 1

44 SM-4041401-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FAT XY M4X0.7 L=14 1

45 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFLIL AYIN % 1

46 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SFIyME ¥ N R 1

47 $5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 ¥3%y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

NOTE (&)

#01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ZIRH» A SIRE

- 10 —



6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

®Y B (2)

-11 -



118-26104
118-25908

DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW
DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION

b - b FAveyRy
I - FI9%) ARYLR

oy
i

WP-0371016-SD
SL-4051231-SC
8§-4080515-SP
Wp-0621016-SD

B1647-704-000-A

WASHER 3. 7X8X1

SCREW M5 L=12

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5

WASHER 6. 2X13X1
DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT

% 3. TX8X1

¥ I 39%N 23y M5 L=12
N XY 8/64-40 L=5
L3 % 6.2X13X1

¥b - i

oW e Wy B W W P W Y
O W OO =1 TG LN

B1646-704-000-A

DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW

VRN

#04. . FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914

-12 -

______ NOTE_-__EARENO_-_-_______IZ_E_S_Q_R_I_?_T_I_P_N_________-_-t__2__%.__4-_-___ Jety o
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT -V -hy HIv s 1
2 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Y 1
3 119-91502 SPRING b IFIGEIVN N 2 1
4 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 FAYY D=8X4.5 1
5 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
6 118-24553 THRUST COLLAR ASK. FFLIFEA 73 I
7 $S-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 A2y 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
8 115-28914 WASHER N THVIIIY 0¥ b 3 1
9 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-b by $Hx Brav 1
10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM. HI¥ 7 h5- 73 1
TT SS-8110410-TP SCREW TI/64-40 L= 3.5 %5 11764-40 L=3.5 §Y)
12 #01  117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG SaRyIN 1
13 #02  120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG SakyIn 1
14 #03  123-82503 MAIN FEED DOG Sty 1
15 $8-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhrE Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
16 704~ 116-51800 AUXTLTARY FEED TOG SR VIES T
17 #03  115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG AN 1
18 $S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATRY 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. 3F7YANN Wy (43) 1
20 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR L VAEVINVE (1)
71 T21-T7412 MAIN FEED BAR JIATVITR THY (D
22 #01  117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIETY 1
23 #02  120-13405 SUB FEED DOG TIEIIN 1
24 #03  115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ZLVALN 1
25 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhyE bk 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
76 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF ETAY 5 1
27 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK SISREVAS AN 1
28 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 ¥ YEy D=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. TIE7995 (13) 1
30 118-25304 PIN TIRIIE Y (1)
31 TT8-2640T PIN COVER VI (S
32 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L5%y° 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7787995 (1)
34 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhsyHE b M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME 9 ¥ 7y34{an 1
RI4 1T8-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. ¥ - 7987 7 /3 I
37 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER N FaveyyF 1
38 $S-6661110-Sp SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 5%y 1/4-40 L=11 1
39 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Yt5%y" 3/32-56 L=3 6
40 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASM. Y977 XN A(F3) 1
3| TZ1-T9806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE VT 5%V WAVEA% I
42 121-19608 0IL SHIELD RUBBER 77" 7%)71 4 1
43 121-19905 RUBBER COVER 7 FRIT AR A 1
44 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 77 3%V MY {1% 1
45 $S-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 LT3 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
18 TZT-19400 RUBBER CASE ® UV VT A% T
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER, LOWER 477 57 b 1
48 $8-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 W33y 3/32-56 1=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT I-h By Mz 2
50 121-19509 RUBBER Uy v A 1
51 TI8-27904 RUBBER Y VT & T
52 RO-4801201-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
53 #03  118-28407 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT G ML G 1
54 115-29005 STOPPER ¥hr-F3-%Y ApUN - 2
55 WP-0480856 - SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 YY1 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
56 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FNZY N4 L=10 1
57 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%7 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EX &Mty 3 1
59 1
60 1
p)
2
2
1
1
T
118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK - b FIvkyay 1
WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 LS 0 3 4.6X7.5X0.5 1
118-26203 SPRING - v FANIRY M3 1
121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL MY Favkyy oM 1
71 RO-0601501-00 RUBBER RING (DA T
NOTE (#3) #01...FOR MOJ-3904 MOJ-3904 /8
#02. . .FOR MOJ-3914 H0J-3914H
#03...FOR MOJ-3916 MOJ-3916 8

MOJ-3904,M0J-3914/8



7.UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

EEOBR (1)

-13 -



REF.NO _NOTE ~__PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________ Ly _ A4 Qty
1 123-08100 HORIZONTAL ARM C N7 C 1
2 123-09209 HORIZONTAL SHAFT NS 7 1
3 123-09308 VERTICAL ROD 3 avht oyl 1
4 123-09407 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK ¥ abyr Brav 1
5 123-09506 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN I ayy Faveyey 1
5 T23-09605 ADJUST ARN VEV R EViSiEa I
7 123-09704 ADJUST ARM SPRING FavEYvF n } 1
8 123-08803 SHAFT METAL(FRONT) I avyt vt yRIARN 1
9 123-09902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR METAL I avyt vt yuynia 1

10 123-10009 SHAFT eV 1
1 T23-10108 UPPER FEED SLIDE BLOCK VR VALVBR 1
12 123-10207 UPPER FEED BAR UiZ VA EVINE S 1
13 123-10306 OIL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER 77 5%)1° A¥x 1
14 123-06007 LIFTER RUBBER V741" 4 1
15 123-10504 FEED BAR FELT EVASE/Y V1 R R AN 1
16 123-10603 GUIDE & W TAVE AR & T
17 123-10702 GUIDE B wy v 4N B 1
18 123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASM. ITAIFITEYRY /3 1
19 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW PRI ATEYRY (1)
20 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE Favry3y )14 (1)
71 123-08409 METAL, REAR TN 5y 79y 0XEh I
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING YIAHIN 3 1
23 123-11106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK yyA¥ray 1
24 123-12203 SHAFT SCREW BACE FEIY N A 1
25 123-12302 SHAFT SCREW eIy bEY 1
76 T23-08300 WETAL, FRONT AN 95 INIF a0 T
27 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=S MALY D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
28 115-66809 0IL SEAL YYARS 7 AANY-B 1
29 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER YIRY BYavd b 3 1
30 119-14405 NUT VAR PP 1
31 FO0T BIGIZ-804=C00 CRENK PINT FTVTANE 75950 7 C I
32 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW IS SIS Y, 1
33 CS-100101E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, AN JAFAMIT-(F3) 2
34 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
35 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 3 A9E Y pAFAMIG- (73) 1
36 SS-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 Gy 17440 1=3 e
37 £Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.08
38 N¥-6040000-SN NUT M4 ayhrIvL M4 1
39 NM-6080011-SF NUT M8 ayhsIvh M8 13z 1
40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX AMAY 4 1
11 SW-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 0557% WF W5 [=12 7
42 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyRrE Ak M6 L=12 1
43 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyhrk b M6 L=12 1
44 $8-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YA¥5%y° 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 $8-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 v9%y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
16 SS-6TI0520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 55y 11/864-401=1 .5 I
47 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b52y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
48 $S-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥33y° 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAI%Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
50 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IIE92y" 11/64-40 L=T 1
51 B3525-704-000 OIT, FELT AT = SIAEN TIhF 7
52 B3525-704-000 0IL FELT MV - IAAL JINb 2
53 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Mty D=1.8X2.1 L=4_3 1
54 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Mty D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
55 TA-0340201-R0O PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=S FAEY D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
56 TA-0800501-R0O PLUG D=8X8.2 L=5 FX%V D=8X8.2 L5 I
57 WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3.7X6X1 ¥ b 3 3. 7X6X1 1
58 WP-0451026-SH WASHER (S22 1
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER e B % 1
60 02 120-20301 TOP FEED DOG VELVALN 1
61 03 120-20004 TOP FEED DOG TIRTIN I
62 {#04 - 123-89003 TOP FEED DOG YIEIIN 1
63 123-05405 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER B YIAIIN ¥74-B 1
64 123-05504 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING Y73-Bn* % 1
65 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyh7}yh 15/64-28 1
55 5S-9151210-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyF7E Wb 15764-28 T
67 $5-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
68 #01  123-16402 OIL WICK(VERTICAL A) ANMY 9T T 53V (H74) 1
69 #01  123-16501 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) AN 47T 53 (55B) 1
70 #01  123-16600 0IL WICK(VERTICAL C) ANMY 977 53 (45C) 1
71 0T 123-T6709 OTL WICK(VERTICAL &) MEV N APIC 5] T
72 #01  123-16808 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) ¥ avr ¥ 177 39y (45B) 1
73 #01  123-16907 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) S avy 77 33y (45C) 1
74 123-17103 OIL WICK(HORIZONTAL) MY DT 5YY(33) 1
75 123-17202 OIL WICK (HORIZONTAL) I ayy Yy 177 53V (33) 1
NOTE (#F:EL) #01....SELECTIVE PART SEIRIE R
#02. .. .FOR MOJ-3904 MOJ-3904 8
#03....FOR M0OJ-3914 MOJ-3914 /8
. #0%, .. _FOR MOJ-3916 MOJ-3916

S

—-14 —



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

EXDER (2)

T —=15-



EF.NO __NOTE _ | PARTNO. . _. DESCRLPTILON _________. LN R S aty
1 123-08003 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM FANETVHA 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER HAZNS ~F— 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD A{af0yh 1
4 123-08300 METAL, FRONT ZANTR U IYTAAN 1
5 123-08409 METAL, REAR ANMIY YT 2oymiag 1
6 123-08508 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT NIV 937 1
7 123-08607 HORIZONTAL ARM A AALYT7 A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASM, Y7 B 73 1
9 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B 295 B (N

10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A AMB7IVA (1)

11 SM-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ayh7E b M6 L=12 (1)

12 P§S-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN AWy (2)

13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN ZANEIYE" Y 1

14 123-09001 VERTICAL FEED LINK FANETIV VY 1

15 123-11205 METAL YIRIVFITRIY IR 1

16 123-11304 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B A{AH7IVB 1

17 123-11403 VERTICAL FORKED ARM AN TERAY 7 1

18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER FANTEAVAT YN - 1

19 123-11650 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM, VALVANEVAS MDY 1

20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE EVARSIRE 1

21 123-11908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B YUEIYAEY 1 4B 1

22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT Y9Iy Iy 1

23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING VAZ. VAL 2NN S 1

24 115-29005 STOPPER b -F3-27 ApIN - 2

25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK P - v FavEyay 1

26 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW FhT- v FaveyRy 1

27 118-26203 SPRING VAN A U2 &/ S AN 1

28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B FIEAF -y B 1

29 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A7 7)) B 1

30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW I - &Ry 1

31 CS-100101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AT IEIAMIT-(IR) 1

32 §5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (N

33 CS-100101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AT TATAMIT - (F]) 1

34 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1

35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3,7X8X1 b7 F % 3. 7X8X1 2

36 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 L% b % 4.6X7.5%0.5 1

37 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING 3 Ef a4y 3 1

38 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING 4 Ef AMA7 4 1

39 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Efr 5847 9 1

40 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oyvr 1

4] S§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 w53y 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 SM-0030301-SN  SCREW MA%Y" M3 L=3 2

43 SM-6030510-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 t71%y" M3X0.5 L=5 1

44 SM-90661250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ayh7% b M6 L=12 1

45 SM-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 ¥73%3° M6 L=12 1

46 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £33 M6 L=15 1

47 $8-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Fat %Y 9/64-40 L=b 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 ¥ b % 6.2X13XK1 1

49 55-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 v73y° 1/4-40 L=7 1

50 §$5-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 mIA7E Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

NOTE (7E&d)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

- 16 -

B GR



9.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
=23 Fo—3E% 1

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION SN N T ay
1 121-22610 BUSHING REAR V=N =3 Joymis 2
2 #05 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z7A%9% D=10.32 W=12 #3 1
3 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
4 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING V=N =3 INIRAN 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT YL =N =¥ ) 1
6 SH-6061200-SP SCREW 72y M6 L=12 2
7 121-24608 COLLAR L Fareyhs- 1
8 121-24806 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM. JEN-nN =YY 9T 1
9 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER DIN-N b AN BT (1)

10 115-44517 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE DIN-N b 4N (n
11 115-82103 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER TIh-N AR [@D)
12 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 6=6 1
13 SS-9090410-TP SCREW oyhrE b 1
14 120-04206 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIN-N B AN 74 1
15 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 yht7%3y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
16 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE gIh-n ANTVH 1
17 S$S-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATRY 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 #02 118-31757 PIN ASM. YIN-N R X by J3 1
19 #02  B1422-804-A00 PIN (4) MR -Un -y A (n
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.04)
21 B2508-704-000 0IL SEAL V=N 7 F4NI-N 1
22 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT JAN-n =3y 1
23 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z7Ah9r D=10.32 W=12 /3 1
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY® 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT GIh-nN W AN 7T 1
26 115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASH. YUR-N Y7 43 1
27 115-82012 UPPER LOOPER ARM gIh-n Y37 (n
28 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhsE b 15/64-28 (D
29 121-23501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JAN-N =3Iy 1
30 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7° 0y ey 3X6 1
31 B2531-704-000 WASHER IVUF YAVIIY- 1
32 #04 123-835601 UPPER LOOPER JIR-N° — 1
33 #01  123-83600 UPPER LOOPER DIN-n° - 1
34 #03 123-83501 UPPER LOOPER YIh-ne - 1
35 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JEh-N TV Y 1
36 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT JIj-N -FVE" Y IF 1
37 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whe7%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 5%y 1/8-44 L=4 1
39 118-31906 PIN F-y ayfey 1
40 S§S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhrEt b 15/64-28 1
41 #03  123-75606 SUPPORT GAUGE YIR-N - 4h Py -y 1
42 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0yvye 1
43 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YL h-N {7V 3¥ 1
44 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER B=N =Fve vhn - 1
46 SM-4040655-SP SCREW FAT a3y M4 L=6 2
47 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SEh-n ANTVHA 1
48 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
49 121-23667 OIL SHIELD ASM. h-n -3 Ah 2k 9Ny o3 1
50 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyh7% A 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
51 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING UIh-N T Y 3T RY 1
52 $SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 4
53 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE gIN-N ANTvI1 Fa- 1
54 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 Yhb72y 9/64-40 L=8 1
55 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD AN -nNYx 1
56 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (25X 2
57 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER SN - 1
58 SS-6090620-TP SCREW 47k 1
59 123-757056 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT =N =7y v (e ) 1
60 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

NOTE (iE&d)

#01..
#02..
#03..
#04..
#05..

.FOR MOJ-3914

.SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
.FOR MOJ-3916

.FOR MOJ-3904

.FOR M0J-3904,M0J-3914

- 18 —

Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8

M0J-3914/
BRMABTR
HOJ-3916 8
MOJ-3904 8
MOJ-3904,M0J-39144



10.CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MOJ -3916)
TERIN—/ERMOJ-3916 /)

' /,4 . b

R 2 A
1 118-29900 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARK w4k YFACUN Y ek 1
2 $S-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
3 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =3 ATHIHII N VIR 1
4 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK S ES VA VR n
5 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN -5 BT I Y (1)
6 B2102-816-000-A CHATN LOOPER ROD (22WH) I-%7 WM 1
7 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 b 1
8 #01 B2119-816-A00 BEARING A Ta-jy mIN NIy A 1
g #01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B ta-hy BN ATFYY)T B 1
10 #01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C ca-hy BN A7V C 1
IT 701 B21T9-816-D0D BEARIRG D TI-yWN ATV D 1
12 #01 B2119-816-E00 BEARING E VA A NSV 1
13 121-20465 BRACKET ASM. CIYHVRIT I X (I3) 1
14 121-20416 BRACKET oAU VR (1)
15 SH-6051202-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 uyh77+k b M6X0.8 L=12 (1)
16 B211T-716-000 BUSHING, REAR B R 1
17 121-20507 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT = ayhvy ) 1
18 B2531-704-000 WASHER 39T FAYIY- (1}
19 123-74104 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM =3t abhvant uvF (1)
20 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyh77HE by M6X0.8 L=12 (1)
21 SH-8050402-TP SCREW 1333 T
22 123-74203 DRIVING LINK =7 ayhvagh vy 1
23 123-74005 LOWER LOOPER BALL ARM BRACKET JRN-N - % 1
24 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 MA3Y* M5X0.8 L=6 1
25 SK-8050402-TP SCREW AR 3
76 121-22008 BUSHIRG, FRONT 23T avhvT INIAAL T
27 B2525-352-000 O1L SEAL RING =N FAAT-N 1
28 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER VA L) B 1
28 §§-9110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhrE bh 1
30 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Y7 by 2X6 (1)
31 T15-29314 CHATN LOOPER DRIVING ARN =3 AUk T [@3)]
32 8$8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 uyhsd kb 15/64-28 @]
33 #01 122-58505 PIN =¥ ayhvayy yrt v (Fay) 1
34 #01 122-58604 PIN =¥ ayhvagh v v(fan) 1
35 #01 122-58307 PIN =¥ ayhyIvh v v(F3y) 1
36 FOT 122-58406 PIN BRI EVIN IS END) 1
37 #01 122-59008 PIN =7 ayhyagh v v(ay) 1
38 #01 122-59107 PIN =¥ aghvagh vet v (ay) 1
39 #01 122-58802 PIN =¥ ayhvagh v v (ay) 1
40 #01 122-58901 PIN SAELY VEVI S VI CV) 1
NOTE (¥3) #01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRRDPAGHS

-19 ~



11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
M xBk (1)

1 123-05603 PRESSER FOOT ARM A7 1
2 B1528-804-000-4 THREAD TRIMMER 1hEIN 1
3 $S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YIL53y" 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 #01  120-22950 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I(s3) 1
5 $$-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IRy 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
6 WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 S H % 3. TX7X1 [€))
7 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FHLRUN % (1)
8 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Hrevy (1)
9 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥937 9/64-40 L=6 (N

10 119-30609 HINGE PIN ALYy 0y (1)

11 120-22901 PRESSER FOOT T [¢})

12 #02  120-12555 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AL 3 1

13 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IRy 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)

14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3,7X7X1 vId B 3 3.TX7X1 (1)

15 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FPIEYN % )

16 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE TIIeYS [§))]

17 $8-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI%Y 9/64-40 L=6 (D

18 119-30609 HINGE PIN ey vy (0

19 120-12506 PRESSER FOOT ¥z (D

20 #03.  120-23255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. &y F¥T /3 1

21 T §8-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YWE5Ey” 1/8-44 1=4.9 &)

22 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 LY b % 3.7X7X1 (N

23 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ¥ VR N 3 (D

24 120-24303 HINGE ARM 2 RIY eyy vs (D)

25 120-24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 2 Y3439 FYIeyy (1)

26 55-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v55° 9/64-40 L=6 6]

27 120-24501 HINGE PIN AT vy 3y (D

28 120-23305 REAR PRESSER FOOT yymiyr (1)

29 120-24501 HINGE PIN AL ey 3y (N

30 120-23206 FRONT PRESSER FOOT YIAYL (1)

31 120-24501 HINGE PIN T YUY Y (1)

NOTE (#:22) #01....FOR MO0J-3904 M0J-3904H
#02....FOR MOJ-3914 MOJ-3914F
403 . . FOR MOJ-3916 MOJ-3916 K

»

- 20 —



12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

A 2BR (2)

-91 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTILON __________ L S B aty
1 123-06155 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASH. AFILX7T" by -% 473 1
2 123-06106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A LBANE SO TN (D
3 123-06205 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND B AYILX7I LA -4 (B (D
4 123-06353 FOOT LIFTING LEVER JUNCTION THILEX7r Ly ~5ya v (D)
5 123-06551 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASM. YIRTIN U7R-AY3 (D
6 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW oIy rE Wb (D
7 123-06601 SPRING THIEXTH" A % (D
8 123-06700 PRESSER ARM STOPPER FFIF Zhyne - (1
9 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 vhbs%y" 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)

10 55-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YIbI%3 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
11 S$S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIb7%3" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
12 123-05959 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW ASM. THIFIAVLIZY” I3 1
13 123-10800 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FaveIry AxVM4 (D
14 123-05900 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW THrFavty3y (n
15 121-14609 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER RS EVASE VAN 1
16 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 PA%Y" M4X0.7 L=4 1
17 R0O-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 1
18 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER Iy v - 1
19 RC-1100901-00  RUBBER RING Ve 2

20 123-73007 PRESSER BAR METAL AFTd UA 1

21 123-05850 PRESSER BAR ASM. AFIE 93 1

22 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

23 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT A¥TYF vy ¥y 1

24 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ¥y 1

25 123-05009 BUSHING A¥IY A% 1

26 $8-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L7543 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

27 123-06809 LIFTING HOOK A¥I7y 797 1

28 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW v7%y" M6 L=12 1

29 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 yhrrIh M6 1

30 123-05256 PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASH, Iy 97 hvay 1

31 §5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k737 11/64-40 1=6.5 I

32 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM LERSAR Y SV 1

33 §S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyHIF Wb 15/64-28 1

34 S§5-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 YLy 1/4-24 1=9.5 1

35 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER AFT7T bn - 1

36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW By by - 3 1

37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING b AL AR AR S 1

38 N§-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayh73yh 11/64-40 1

39 S8-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 whb73y° 11/64-40 L=14 1

40 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO L7 b - ZhIn° - 1

41 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING FHIN % 1

42 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT A¥T Favryrvh 1

- 929 —



13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

%

%
e

NGl 3916

©)

=
=

)

3

I ’,u/ o
i

MOJ —-3914

=)
AN\ S
&z

-23 -



____________ PARTNO.  ________ DESCRIPTION_ _____ ¥ v 3 4 Qty
1 #01 SK-4050855-SP SCREW I3y M5 L=8 1
2 #01 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET JER-N AN N Y MIYrR 4 1
3 401 B24061-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE RN B -hy 1
4 #01 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE IR -y T 1
5 #01 SS-5150510-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 M2y 15/64-28 L=5 1
6 #01 115-50852 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASH. PZETERST SR 1
7 B2314-019-000 TENSTON POST NUT {MFI-IF - I (D
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER ANFI-0¥F H{FUE A (D
9 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO. 1! A1 AMI-I0 % (1)

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK IS ESS b (2)
TT B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT ESERZSES V0 [@)]
12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST JA{bFI-IH" - (n
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-347 ANV (n
14 #01 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A JRANEA ANTVH A 1
15 401 5§-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 PR 9/64-40 L=4 3
16 F01 T2T-Z7000 THREAD GUIDE B 22N LIz T
17 #01 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE JRAMIA AN TVHE 4 1
18 #01 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK JRANIA VR 1
19 #01 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,0 H=3.4 L% 1

20 #01 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7y rey 2.3K5 1

21 701 123-74302 LOWER THREAD CAN P23 T I

22 #o1 B2202-816-000 SHAFT JHEANIAY ) 1

23 #01 S§8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAFY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

24 #01 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE JRNT VI 1

25 #01 §§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A %Y 11/64-40 L=5 1

26 #01 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING ANTVHE £ PN % I

27 #01 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER FAY b ¥ 6.4X11X0.3 1

28 #01 §§-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA 3y 9/64-40 L=4 1

29 #02 123-88054 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ANTYHN VI3 1

30 #03 123-88153 THREAD GUIDE PLATE AATvHN VI3 1

31 #01 123-88252 THREAD GUIDE PLATE S ZIRZE 1

32 121-26207 THREAD GUIDE PLATE AMTYHN Y (1

33 121-26868 KNOB ASM. ,RED AMFAYYINT Th I3 (1)

34 121-26967 KNOB ASM.,YELLOW AMFIYYIRI ¥ I3 (1)

35 121-27064 KNOB ASM. ,BLUE ISEVRIATE R (1)

36 121-27163 KNOB ASH. ,VIOLET S EV AR SR E [€3)

37 121-27262 KNOB ASM. ,GREEN AMFAPIIII I Y 23 (n

38 121-26918 KNOB , YELLOW {hFayyIvs ¥ (1

39 121-26819 KNOB ,RED SE2PAED Y] (1)

40 121-27015 KNOB ,BLUE AN ayyINg 7h (1)

41 121-27114 KNOB, VIOLET ISEVPPARN SEE] (D

42 121-27213 KNOB GREEN IS EVMVAEIINS (1

43 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NET IV (N

44 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NE 7 IV (N

45 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NR TV (1)

46 B3102-804-000 TENSTON SPRING, YELLOW 1MI-7 N (1) D

47 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {MI-Y N % n

48 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE IMI-y 3 (Th) (1)

49 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE AMFIIIN 3 (A79%) (1

50 115-50209 TENSION SPRING, GREEN {ME-IN % 3 (1)

51 121-26702 TESTON DISK PRESSER Fauvy 7 AT (1)

52 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER Fanyy 7 Az (n

53 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER Fayyy 7 A4 (D

54 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFI-IN ¥ 7L n

55 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bF3-IN 3% TIhp (1)

56 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT {MFI-IN ¥ TINE [€9)

57 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK (S ERS (2)

58 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFI-345 (2)

59 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M3I-3%5 (2)

60 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MA-IN 33 T (1)

61 B3T20-352-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT NI FF JI0F [@))

62 B3120-352-000 THREAD. TENSION SPRING FELT IbFI-IN 3¥ 7LAb (n

63 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR {hayy ¥ 9 (1)

64 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR IhMany &9 (1)

65 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR {hayy ¥ 9 (1)

66 121-28203 SCALE SIDE PLATE SIS [@))

67 121-28302 THREAD LOOPER GUIDE =N {3 (1

63 #02 TA-0620504-R0 CAP Mty (1

69 $5-2090830-SL SCREW A7 (1)

70 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayarIvL 9/64-40 (1

71 SS-7T110740-TL SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 YAe7RT 11/64-40 T=7 (1)

72 121-27403 SCALE SHAFT ARy 7 n

73 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT PIN S PAAN A (n

74 121-27601 SCALE GEAR AEINTT X 1)

75 121-27700 GEAR XY MR (1)

76 12T-27809 GEAR SHAFT NTARTT (T

77 121-27957 SCALE CASE ASM. AEYT-Z /3 (1)

78 121-26504 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NI $74NT i n

79 SM-4041455-SN SCREW ¥4 L=14 FAEY M4 L=14 2

80 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 ATy ey 1

81 SS-7IT0910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Y737 T1/64-40 L=8.5 I

82 121-26108 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Faviy AMFvH 1

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR MOJ-3916
#02....FOR MOJ-3904
#03....FOR MOJ-3914,M0J-3916

- 24 —

MOJ-3916 4
MOJ-3904 3
M0J-3914,M0J-3916F



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A AB%R

- 95—



REF.NO _ _MNOTE _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Qty .
1 $5-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 YW$IEy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C NILBE £(C) I
3 #01 R4300-JOF-L0O0 .~ THROAT PLATE NI1A ()
4 118-06304 PLUG IVEE V2] (2)
5 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE YAAZ 1
6 #02 R4306-JOH-JOO  THROAT PLATE INEE [@))
7 118-06304 PLUG NY{474 (2)
8 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NBFFET 1
9 #03 R4612-JOH-LOO « THROAT PLATE (FH6-700) NI44(FH6-700) (D

10 118-06304 PLUG ISEEYL] (2)
11 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NITAZ 1B ¥¥1 1
12 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FaT Ry 2
13 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v9%y° 15/64-28 L=14 2
14 #03  123-77578 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, JAAZNYIERAY R 1
15 #04 123-77560 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. JEAZDYYTAAL 1
16 118-06304 PLUG INEEVL (D
17 S8-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IVeFRy 11/64-40 L=7 (n
18 118-46607 SPRING JEAZ ZFAN T N % (D
i9 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET SEAAN A4 (1)

20 #01 123-78105 THROAT PLAT BASE A NILEE 4A (N

21 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

22 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R4 EIYyT A B (1N

23 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A X4 FIYVT b A (n

24 #04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YHAL AFAN TS (1)

25 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhrE W 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

26 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER YEAIRFL M

27 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT R)R DN =3 7 (N

28 #04  123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER PZYYYSZ AN AA DI (D

29 SS-7080710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 LIy 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

30 #03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT SHAZAIAN I (n

31 #03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER JEAZZFAN I INIYRT R m

32 121-33708 HOLDER PIN IWLLS 5 A A (3)

33 B4115-704-000  SPRING ISZAN ALY SABNS S n

34 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 LIy 15/64-28 L=11 (H

35 121-02950 LEVER ASM. ZIR A4 AN =03 (1)

36 118-02006 LEVER SPRING RIF A HAUN - T (D)

37 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG HANUN =8 93y 7 9¥a (N

38 B2739-761-000 WASHER LA (D)

39 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (D

40 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER LY b % (D

41 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER SEAZN FRALA (D)

42 #01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD nyYy 1

43 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhbFRy" 11/64-40 L=7.8 I

44 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 LIy 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 #02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD nyYr 1

46 #03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER V23 1

47 #03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER N 1

48 #03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 b33y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

49 #03  123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny 1

50 #03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TILIRY" 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

51 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v7%y° 11/64-40 L=6 2

52 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG FH A4 F -V a 1

NOTE (7%&) #01....FOR MOJ-3904 MOJ-3904
#02....FOR MOJ-3914 MOJ-3914H
#03....FOR MOJ-3916 M0J-3916

#04....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914

- 96 —

MOJ-3904,M0J-3914 8



15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A BB

L)

16

20
REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION | S I S Qty
1 #01 118-23606 CRANK PIN AVVTRRA I5vIe vy A 1
2 #01 118-23705 CRANK PIN B A2Y7I34 7w v B 1
3 £01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 2797438 15070y C 1
4 #01 118-23903 CRANK PIN D AIY79%8 15v0¢ Yy D 1
5 123-18002 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM YYAZTANAY T 1
[ SM-0061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyh7¥F It M6 L=12 1
7 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR YIAXY 7 9IMALRL 1
8 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ¥ a9y I IRIAM G- (J3) 1
9 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 PARY 1/4-40 L=3 (n
10 123-18101 KNIFE ARM SHAFT ARYT I 1
11 #06 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 $a° 33 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
12 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIAZY AP TS 1
13 115-66809 OIL SEAL YIRZRT T KNI~ 1
14 123-09803 SHAFT METAL(FRONT) ¥ anr I IRIAN 1
15 #03  B4111-804-00E UPPER KNIFE F2-2- FIF AYTAR 1
16 E08  SS-7091810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17 .5 73T 9/64-40L=17.5 1
17 #08  NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oHr3Yh 9/64-40 1
18 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YyANEY N XY 1
19 #05 SS-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 uyh7R Wb 11/64-40 L=24 1
20 #05 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YYAR 1
21 05 115-65405 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYAXSHT 1
22 #04 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYATHL 1
23 02 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YYAX 1
24 #06 115-65702 WASHER YYARAHIT 3 H %2 1
25 #06 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2_5 Fa" 32y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
26 706 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 9T T
27 #07 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER YYATIN - 1
28 #04  8S-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ByhIF Wb 11/64-40 1=16 1
NOTE (&) 201, ...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE HIRMPAEHSH
#02. .. FOR MOJ-3904 MOJ-3904 5
#03....FOR MOJ-3914 MOJ-3914H

#04..._FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914(FOR EXPORT)
#05. .. FOR MOJ-3916 (FOR EXPORT)

#06. .. FOR EXPORT

#07....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3916

#08....FOR MOJ-3916

=27 -

M0J-3904,M0J-3914%:H /B
MOJ-3916 & 1 FH

b
MOJ-3904,M0J-3916F
MOJ-3916



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Shi AR E R 6%

1 #01  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MV IIIF(E-N )93 1
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) WIZESZE16 BINBVRL (1)
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) MU % (E-p ) (n
4 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN MU ITIVI AL Y (1)
5 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT MUAE 7z (1)
6 BT-0700500-EA TUBE VB Fa-T (0.1)
7 118-56507 TANK COVER IAVVRY IR n
8 $8-4091015-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FNEY 9/64-40 L=10 (D
9 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 L3y b % 3.7X7X1 (D
10 118-56309 SUPPORT MV{Ey 73 (1)
11 SS-7030610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IWe5%S 8/64-40 L=6 Y]
12 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yib7%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (D
13 118-56408 TANK IRV VRYY (D
14 #02  118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) MUAEY2YIUF(1v3) 73 1
15 118-56077 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) MR ({VE) 73 (D
16 118-56002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) VIZESVEICPZ)) [@))
17 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN PNIVAERT TR AL® Y N
18 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT WIZESTVEN NN (N
19 BT-0700500-EA TUBE YRy Fa-7° (0.1)
20 118-56309 SUPPORT My4Evs¥¥r (1)
21 S5-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YE53S” 9/64-40 L=6 )
22 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWEIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (D)
23 118-56408 TANK TAYAYY (D
24 118-56507 TANK COVER VYRV YT74 (D)
25 $§8-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
26 WP-0371026-3D WASHER 3.7X7X1 ¥ F ¥ 3.7X7X1 D
27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FA Ry 1
28 121-38400 PRESSER MAM7IU AT 1
29 121-38152 SILICON TANK ASM. MAMYE 73 1
30 121-38301 FELT M 7zib 1
31 TA-0950806-R0 RUEBER PLUG 133 I

NOTE (i%5)

#01....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914
#02....FOR MOJ-3916

— 98 —

M0J-3904,M0J-3914

MOJ-3916 5



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

M E B bR

(=] wm
L © -

g,
qi\g @gg

S e %ﬂlL

-99 —



REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO.  ____ ___. DESCRIPTION _________. LS T SR Qty _ |
1 123-15008 WORM Ui-4 1
2 123-15958 OIL PUMP ASH. ¥193%° V7 My Y 1
3 123-15909 0IL PUMP a9k V7 A4 (1) -
4 123-16006 PINION SPACER b SAVAN ~ - (1
5 123-16105 CASING y-yvr (N
6 123-16204 COVER VT IV (N
7 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥FYR VT Y r(yay) (1)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION v ay v oty (2)
9 118-41707 WORM GEAR k- AN b (1)

10 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ¥yYbeyryosaq (1
11 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR Y Ay ()
12 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
13 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%3" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
14 SS-4112215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=22 FA Ry 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
15 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VyEyRy (1)
16 123-15354 OIL PIPE ASHM. ¥ITIN {77 )3 1
17 123-15800 OILING EXIT SUPPORT NERT I FHYT 1
18 123-15156 FLOAT ASM. v¥I 73 1
19 123-15503 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER Y NOEUNES NS S A 1

20 123-15602 FELT AL VAY MAEVIASAY 1

21 123-15701 PIPE SUPPORT  AEVISERE A I

22 123-16303 WORM OILING EXIT GUIDE -V I F AN 1

23 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYEIRY 1

24 SQ-1150454-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VY IRy 2

25 SS-6120620-TP  SCREW k7 39 2

26 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 2

27 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIRY 1

28 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

29 123-15206 FLOAT SUPPORT UE MR N 1

30 TA-0280301-M0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 MAYY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 2

31 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 Aty D=4X4.5 L=3 1

32 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER PAT R A 2

33 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER D-PVyy 74 hE~ 1

34 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE TLM8=-F 4h 1

35 121-30100 0IL GAUGE AN -3 1

36 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING TV =3 n vky 1

37 121-30308 OILING PIN ) ¥avavcy 1

38 121-30407 OIL FELT N kavaes v 7zhb 1

39 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VY IRy 1

40 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEYRY 1

41 118-34603 0TL SUPPLY BUSH 2 e V¥ana7 vya 1

42 122-52706 OIL SUPPLY FELT 2% VEava7ohh 1

43 114-04704 OIL WICK YRS ININARY 1Y 1

44 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L7 b % 6.5X11X1 2

45 B3534-012-000  GASKET NS L] 1

46 BT-0500300-EA, OIL TUBE LRy F1-7° 0.17

47 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE fi-7° 0.35

48 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE f1-7° 0.29

49 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE f1-7° 0.03

50 118-41608 " UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT IN-P B AN FIva7INh 1

51 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIYy 11/64-40 1

52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayh7+Yh 11/64-40 1

53 R0-2182401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

54 SM-4051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FAT 2Ry M5X0.8 L=16 1

55 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW FAT XY 1

56 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 ayHITFE Wb 2

57 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW MAZY 1

58 SQ-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW NAT VuEIRy 1

59 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" byryRy 1

- 30 —



20.STAND COMPONENTS

fBa£R

/
// .4/».. &

N\ \ a
== )
17=F—=_7J/
e 11 Q

- 33 —



REF.NC ~_NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________. LS S SR Qry _
1 #01 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION TxY7rya v 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TXVY 75y v (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL oAt (N
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT NG I £2) (D
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Fa0LIn Y (1
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YE LT3 (2)
7 D8113-555-B0C  PEDAL BUSHING TI4R 7 Yva (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INEAD (1)
9 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oyhrIyh M8 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SA A SR % U8 AN (2)
I WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% 7 % 8.7X18%1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 SA M VEN TS U/ ) AN (2
13 #02 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TXv 7y 9 (¥v24-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TXY7992 9 (N
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INES ] (D
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE AT (N
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73{% FavkIncy (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YELE AL (2)
19 D8113-555~B0C  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 YYa (2)

20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ARy (1N

21 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyh7IYh M8 (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 20Xy hsE b (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 7% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 2UxavhsE Wb (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VYAYE - 9% F 13 1

26 #03 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z Xv7 79T 9 (B) 1

27 #03 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASHM. VASTECIINE A VA 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 uyhsE M M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NIF I h 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 D8114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TIMAY 7 9r4A (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrFvh M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TIME 7YY (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 IYHIE W M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEPh % 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 Y34 b % 6.7X13X1 (2)

37 D8125-772-B00  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FA-LI14 (1)

38 B8151-771-000 PEDAL ZXvra- A &) (n

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE S 544 n

40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S 5o (1)

41 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YVEZRY D=5.1 L=32 4

NOTE (#®) #01...FOR DOMESTIC USE =N
#02. .. SELECTIVE PART(FOR DOMESTIC USE) EIRER (EHE)
#03...FOR EXPORT it A

- 34 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOJ-3904,MOJ—-3914)
o7 2 BAROMOJ — 3904, MOJ— 3914 )

- 35—



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION __________. [ SR S DU 1> S
1 #01 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. IMAFYIF 93 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. IMFAPTYIL 73 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT INITYT IANFY (4)
4 NK-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhsIYh M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMTE -y 7 (1
6 T11-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER VTR U UL [@))]
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFF -9% 7 (1)
8 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 33y M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhrIYh M5 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. IMIF ANV 97 U3 (1)
1 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE N7 ANTYH I4 (@)
12 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W53y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1MF ANTYH 97 (1)
14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER IR TVHYT AR - (1)
15 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k9233 M5X0.8 30 (1)
16 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyR73vh Mo )]
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER IMIFF Y v (1)
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 179% 7UN R (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN NSV (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION Ssviaa (4)
21 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM IVEFT5 (2)
22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhrFyh U5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT 1MFF - MAFIYR (1)
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 (2)
25 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N AR b (3)
26 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAN I3y M5 L=14 4
27 #02  119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFYIF 73 1

28 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVEIEY” D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 187957 vty (4)
30 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 L7313y M6 L=15 (4)
31 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MrE -3yy7° n
32 B3321-704-L0OB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MIFIF 391 B @)
33 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1p3# (4)
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER ERY-S MRS (1)
35 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFF ¥ 7 (1)
36 NM-6050001-SE NUT W5 nyhsFyh M5 ()
37 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa 23y M5 L=14 (2)
38 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. M7 ANTYHL 5 43 (D
39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1MT 4NTYFHL YA (D
40 $5-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YhEIRy 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
41 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM FINT RIS Z [¢))
42 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTYHDT A - ()
43 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v713y" M5X0.8 30 (1)
44 NK-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhsFIh M5 (1)
45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER IMFF Y YA (1)
16 1T1-85501 SPOOL RETAINER ST (€3]
47 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIK AMIFITE T (4)
48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION Ssviea (4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST MSE Vi (4)
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhrTyh M (4)
51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM & IN797 A )
52 B3317-704-0600 NUT 1MATE - DAFYD (D
53 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&5 M M (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A IMIFHF FHI A (1)
55 SH-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 AT 23y M6 L=12 (2)
56 N¥-6060001-SE NUT M6 uyhrFyh M6 132 (2)
57 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFYT N (3)

NOTE (3&) #01... .EXCEPT JE JERFRL
#02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE KEBENE TS JER)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

- 36 —



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MQOJ -3916)

AT SEE BRMOJI—-3916 1)

&
Z

33—

- 37 —



REF.NO _ NOTE = _PARTNO. _ ___ ____. DESCRIPTION ______ ___| L . Qty_ _
1 #01  119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 1MFYHF 73 1
2 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVEVRYT D=3.8 L=20 (1
3 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B £MF97 B (2)
4 B3319-704-100 THREAD GUIDE 1h37 (3)
5 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMFIF YA (4)
6 SH-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7a%y" M6 L=15 (%)
7 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFF -¥yy7 (n
8 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A TMFYT A (2)
9 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER INIFF 9 bz (1)
I B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IGE 9% 57 (D
12 NK-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayRzIvE M5 (2)
13 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA* I3y M5 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1MF ANV 97 53 (D
15 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1MF ATV, V4 (1)
6 SS-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y3y 11/64-40 L= 5 [§))
17 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM IMNIF DTV B7 (n
18 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER INTYHOF FNE - (1)
19 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t7a3y° M5X0.8 30 ()
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhsIyh M5 (1
21 IT1-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMTE B YA (D
22 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ib9E 700 A (5)
23 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN Sy (5)
24 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEVLa (5)
25 119-66504 SPOOL REST Ssvlii (5)
76 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 uyhsryh M6 131 (1)
27 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhrryh M5 (5)
28 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N ZFYT N (3)
29 B3317-704-000 NUT AMAFE - MY (1)
30 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 (2)
31 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A IMFT7 HT A (1)
32 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FA* 13y M6 L=12 (1)
33 #02  119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASK, IMFYIF 73 1

34 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 nyhsIyh M6 1v2 (2)
35 B3321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B IMIFYF ¥4I B (1
36 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-8 ZFIT N (3)
37 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1p3F (D
38 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 yhE/3y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
39 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (4)
40 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1Ma797 B (2)
41 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {MTFYT A (4)
42 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1NIFHT YAHF (6)
43 SH-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v313y" M6 L=15 (6)
44 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFE %Yy 7 ()
45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1haFE 9 vz (1)
16 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFF -I% 7 [€))
47 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhsFYh M5 (2)
48 S¥-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA* I3y M5 L=14 (2)
49 B3308-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 187 AMTYHL 7 73 (1)
50 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE M7 ANTVHL 3% (1)
51 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y53 11/64-40 L= 5 )
52 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM M7 ANTVIL OF (1)
53 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ITYHIF FR - (1)
54 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 tFazy" M5X0.8 30 (1)
55 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhs3yh M5 (1)
56 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER YL [§))
57 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AbYF 7Uh A (5)
58 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN AN VL (5)
59 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION "3sviaa (5)
60 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1hY39rd I (5)
61 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyh73yh M5 (5)
62 B3317-704-000 NUT AMAFH - PAIYD ()
63 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (322 1 (2)
64 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A IMFYF I A (1
65 SK-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT I3y M6 L=12 (2)

NOTE (E3) #01... EXCEPT JE JER# KL
#02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE A& AR (JEA)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

- 38 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[ H N it H__NO [ E NO 2% H N0

BT-0500300-EA 30 46 | B3305-704-000-A 38 46 D8113-555-B00 34 7 R0O-0601501-00 12 71

BT-0500300-EG 30 47 | B3309-704-0A0 36 10 D8113-555-B00 34 19 R0-0681901-00 16 40

BT-0500300-EG 30 48 | B3309-704-0A0 36 38 D8113-555-B00 34 33 R0-0742401-00 4 42

BT-0500300-EG 30 49 | B3309-704-0A0 38 14 D8114-555-BOE 34 31 R0-0781901-00 4 6

BT-0700500-EA 28 6 B3309-704-0A0 38 49 D8125-772-B00 34 37 RO-0781901-00 12 5

BT-0700500-EA 28 19 | B3309-704-000 36 13 D8204-555-D00 31 22 R0-1082401-00 8§ 25

B1140-716-000 2 53 | B3309-704-000 36 41 D8204-555-D00 32 33 RO-1100901-00 22 17

B1211-804-000 6 20 | B3309-704-000 38 17 RO-1100901-00 22 19

B1211-804-000 6 39 | B3309-704-000 38 52 GPF-06060000 34 3 R0-2182401-00 30 53

B1212-704-000 6 19 | B3311-012-000 36 20 GPF-06060000 34 15 RO-3473501-00 6 42

B1215-804-000 6 6 | B3311-012-000 36 48 GPF-06070000 34 4 R0-4801201-00 12 52

B1414-555-000 12 35 | B3311-012-000 38 24 GPF-06070000 34 16 R4300-JOF-LO0 26 3

B1422-804-A00 18 19 | B3311-012-000 38 59 GPF-06080000 34 b R4306-J0H-JOO 26 6

B1528-804-000-A 20 2 | B3311-704-000 36 5 GPF-06080000 34 17 R4612-JOH-LOO 26 9

B15629-804-000 22 40 | B3311-704-000 36 31

B1634-804-000 22 23 | B3311-704-000 38 7 MAO-11532000 36 25 SB-1100003-00 6 7

B1604-704-000 10 30 | B3311-704-000 38 44 MAO-11532000 36 57 SD-0260271-SP 10 29

B1606-704-000 10 45 | B3311-804-000 36 11 MA0-11532000 38 28 SD-0280401-SL 8 42

B1611-804-0A0-A 10 18 | B3311-804-000 36 39 MAO-11532000 38 36 SD-0600341-TP 24 19

B1612-804-C00 14 31 B3311-804-000 38 15 M1420-5B1-100 8 31 SD-0720271-SP 12 28

B1620-804-000 10 9 | B3311-804-000 38 50 M1420-5B1-300 8 7 SD-0720803-TH 19 7

B1624-704-000 12 9 | B3317-704-000 36 23 M1420-5B1-300 8 49 SE-2351600-SC 31 7

B1646-704-000-A 12 66 | B3317-704-000 36 52 SK-2351600-SC 31 10

B1646-704-000-A 16 30 | B3317-704-000 38 29 NM-6040000-SN 14 38 SK-2351600-SC 32 28

B1647-704-000-A 12 65 | B3317-704-000 38 62 NM-6050001-SE 36 4 SK-3311500-SC 31 21

B1652-704-000 10 42 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 29 NM-6050001-SE 36 9 SK-3311500-8C 32 32

B2017-372-000 24 9 | B3318-704-L00-A 38 5 NM-6050001-SE 36 16 SK-3382001-SE 36 28

B2024-771-000 14 32 | B3318-704-L00-A 38 42 NM-6050001-SE 36 22 SK-3382001-SE 38 2

B2024-771-000 27 18 | B3319-704-L00 36 33 NM-6050001-SE 36 36 SK-3382001-SE 38 38

B2102-816-000-A 19 6 B3319-704-L00 38 4 NM-6050001-SE 36 44 SK-3412000-SC 4 49

B2105-816-000 19 4 | B3319-704-LO0 38 9 NM-6050001-SE 36 50 SK-3513200-SC 34 41

B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3319-704-L00 38 37 NM-6050001-SE 38 12 SL-4051231-SC 12 62

B2111-716-000 19 16 B3319-704-L00 38 39 NM-6050001-SE 38 20 SL-9061291-SE 34 12

B2119-816-A00 19 8 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 19 NM-6050001-SE 38 27 SL-9061291-SE 34 24

B2119-816-B00 19 9 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 47 NM-6050001-SE 38 47 SL-9082091-8E 34 10

B2119-816-C00 19 10 | B3320-704-L00-A 38 23 NM-6050001-SE 38 55 SL-9082091-SE 34 22

B2119-816-D00 19 11 B3320-704-L00-A 38 58 NM-6050001-SE 38 61 SM-0030301-SN 16 42

B2119-816-E00 19 12 | B3321-704-LOB 36 32 NM-6060001-SE 36 56 SM-0081001-SD 4 43

B2120-816-000 19 5 | B3321-704-LOB 38 35 NM-6060001-SE 38 26 SM-1040801-8C 2 26

B2202-816-000 24 22 § B3321-704-L00 36 54 NM-6060001-SE 38 34 SM-1040801-SC 4 16

B2314-019-000 24 7 | B3321-704-L0C 38 31 NM-6060003-SC 22 29 SM-1040801-SC 4 23

B2401-816-000 24 3 | B3321-704-L00 38 64 NM-6080011-SF 14 39 SM-4040601-SC 4 25

B2402-716-000 24 4 | B3525-704-000 14 51 NM-6080600-SH 32 12 SM-4040655-SP 2 48

B2508-704-000 18 21 B35625-704-000 14 52 NM-6080721-SE 34 9 SM-4040655-SP 18 46

B2525-352-000 19 27 | B3534-012-000 30 45 NM-6080721-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-SP 2 27

B2530-704-000 18 51 B3534-3562-000 30 11 NM-6080721-SE 34 32 SM-4040855-SP 2 32

B2631-704-000 18 31 B4111-804-00E 27 15 NS-6090310-SN 2 40 SM-4040855-SP 4 17

B2531-704-000 19 18 | B4115-704-000 26 33 NS-6090310-SP 24 70 SM-4040855-SP 4 22

B2739-761-000 26 38 | B7114-012-0A0 34 25 NS-6090310-SP 27 17 SM-4040855-SP 6 2

B3013-141-HO0A 4 32 | B8161-771-0A0 34 27 NS-6090310-SP 31 28 SM-4040855-SP 6 3

B3101-804-000 24 47 | B8151-771-000 34 38 NS-6090310-SP 32 39 SM-4040855-SP & 32

B3102-804-000 24 46 B81562-771-000 34 39 NS-6110310-SP 30 51 SM-4040855-SP & 36

B3103-804-000 24 48 | B8153-771-000 34 8 NS-6110310-SP 30 52 SM-4040855-SP 12 2

B3112-704-000 24 43 | B8153-771-000 34 20 NS-6110420-SP 2 18 SH-4040855-SP 28 27

B3112-704-000 24 44 | B8153-771-000 34 40 NS-6110420-SP 22 38 SM-4041055-SP 2 46

B3112-704-000 24 45 NS-6150430-SP 14 65 SM-4041065-SP 12 56

B3113-352-000 24 2 | CM-3002000-Al 4 9 NS-6240630-SN 31 18 SM-4041401-SC 10 44

B3120-125-000 24 8 CM-3002000-01 2 b5 NS-6240630-SN 32 6 SM-4041455-SN 24 79

B3120-352-000 24 11 CM-3002001-A1 4 b2 NS-6620320-SP 16 6 SM-4050855-SP 6 44

B3120-352-000 24 60 | CM-3002001-01 4 51 NS-6680410-SP 4 39 SM-4050855-SP 24 1

B3120-352-000 24 61 CM-5002000-01 4 12 SM-4051065-SP 2 12

B3120-352-000 24 62 CM-5002000-01 4 13 PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SM-4051055-SP 26 12

B3120-704-000 24 54 | CQ-2020000-00 14 37 PS-0200052-KK 24 20 SM-4051255-SP 4 4

B3120-704-000 24 55 | CQ-2020000-00 18 20 PS-0200062-KH 19 30 SM-4051405-SE 36 8

B3120-704-000 24 56 CQ-2520000-00 8 16 PS-0300062-KH 18 30 SM-4051406-SE 36 26

B3126-012-000 24 10 CS-0400671-SD 2 5 PS-0300132-KH 4 50 SM-4051405-SE 36 37

B3126-012-000 24 57 CS-095081A-SH 10 21 PS-0300132-KH 10 31 SM-4051405-SE 38 13

B3126-012-000 24 58 CS-100101E-SH 14 33 PS-0300132-KH 24 80 SM-4051405-SE 38 438

B3126-012-000 24 59 CS-100101E-SH 16 31 SM-4051601-SC 30 54

B3304-704-000-A 36 14 | CS-100101E-SH 16 33 RE-0300000-K0 12 568 SH-4060801-SE 30 55

B3304-704-000-A 36 42 CS-1031210-SH 18 2 RE-0300000-X0 16 37 SM-4061201-SE 36 55

B3304-704-000-A 38 18 CS-1031210-S8H 18 23 RE-0400000-K0 14 40 SM-4061201-SE 38 32

B3304-704-000-A 38 53 CS-111101H-SH 14 35 RE-0400000-K0 16 38 SM-4061201-SE 38 65

B3305-704-000-A 36 7 CS-111101H-SH 27 8 RE-0500000-K0 1226 SK-6030510-SC 16 43

B3305-704-000-A 36 35 CS-1201010-SH 8§ 9 RE-0900000-K0 16 39 SM-6051202-TP 10 3

B3305-704-000-A 38 11 R0O-0371801-00 18 42 SM-6051202-TP 12 34

-39 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #35|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H N e HE N Tk H_ NO mE H KO
SM-6051202-TP 19 15 | SS-6080320-SP 10 47 S§-7110840-SP 28 22 Wp-0371016-SD 12 61
SH-6061202-TP 19 20 | SS-6080410-SP 12 32 S§-7110910-3P 2 9 Wp-0371016-SD 16 35
SH-6053000-SE 36 15 | SS-6080410-SP 18 38 SS-7110910-TP 10 37 WP-0371026-SD 20 6
SH-6053000-SE 36 43 S5-6080720-SP § 37 S8§-7110910-TP 24 81 WpP-0371026-SD 20 14
SM-60563000-SE 38 19 88-6090420-Sp 32 19 SS-7111410-SP 6 52 WP-0371026-SD 20 22
SK-6053000-SE 38 54 | SS-6090620-SP 12 57 8§-7111410-8P 22 39 WP-0371026-SD 28 9
SK-6061200-SP 18 6 $5-6090620-TP 18 58 S8§-7111410-TP 6 24 WP-0371026-SD 28 26
SE-6061200-5P 22 28 | SS-6090630-SP 18§ 52 SS-7111410-TP 6 31 WP-0371036-SD 14 57
SH-6061202-TP 6 26 S$§-6090630-SP 31 8 S5-7111410-TP 6 37 WP-0451026-SH 14 58
SM-6061202-TP 6 33 SS-6090630-SP 32 29 S§-7111810-TP 6 13 WP-0460556-SD 12 68
SH-6061202-TP 8 14 | SS-6090630-TP 18 12 8$S-7111810-TP 6 17 WP-0460556-SD 16 36
SM-6061202-TP 10 20 | SS-6090650-SP 20 9 SS-7111810-Tp 6 22 WP-0480856-SP 12 55
SK-6061210-SC 16 45 | SS-6090650-SP 20 17 S§-7111810-TP 6 29 WP-0621016-SD 12 64
SK-6061402-TP 8§ 3 88-6090650-SP 20 26 SS-7111810-TP 6 35 WP-0621016-SD 16 48
SH-6061610-SC 16 46 $5-6090650-SP 30 13 §S-7111810-TP 16 41 WP-0621016-SH 14 59
SM-6061610-SC 36 30 | SS-6090670-TP 8 45 S§-7151120-SP 26 34 WP-0621036-SP 26 40
SH-6061610-8C 38 6 $5-6110420-TP 14 45 S§§-7161040-SP 22 34 WP-0651056-SD 30 44
SH-6061610-SC 38 43 S8-6110520-TP 14 46 SS-8080310-TP 8 43 WP-0671016-SE 34 36
SH-6061802-TP 30 56 $S-6110610-TP 2 8 §5-8080310-TP 8§ 48 Wp-0751576-SD 4 37
SH-8040302-TP 2 6 S8-6110610-TP 26 21 S$5-8090530-TP 8 4 WP-0764016-SP 6 49
SM-8040402-TP 22 16 SS-6110610-TP 26 51 S§-8110410-TP 2 44 WP-0850002-SC 32 I3
SM-8050402-TP 19 21 S§8-6110710-TP 10 28 S5-8110410-TP 10 22 WP-0871602-SE 34 11
SM-8050402-TP 19 25 | SS-6110710-TP 14 47 SS-8110410-TP 12 11 WP-0871602-SE 34 23
SM-8060402-TP 30 57 | SS-6110710-TP 22 31 S§-8110410-TP 24 23 WP-0871602-SE 34 30
SM-8050602-TP 19 24 | SS-6110820-TP 14 48 S§-8110410-TP 30 12 WP-1102016-SC 31 16
SM-9051203-CP 14 41 S§-6111052-TP 22 6 SS-8110520-TP 22 22 WP-1102016-SC 32 4
SM-9061203-SE 34 34 | SS-6111440-SP 2 19 S§-8110520-TP 30 28 WP-1612616-SE 36 24
SM-9061250-TP 14 42 | SS-6120620-TP 30 25 S8-8110710-SP 8§ 26 WP-1612616-SE 36 53
SM-9061250-TP 14 43 S§§-6121020-SP 14 67 SS-8110750-SP 10 27 WP-1612616-SE 38 30
SM-9061250-TP 16 11 58-6121020-SP 22 26 S8-8151150-SP 6 48 WP-1612616-SE 38 63
SK-9061250-TP 16 44 $§-6121220-TP 10 11 SS-8660330-SP 12 7 WS-0621210-KR 34 35
SM-9061250-TP 27 6 88-6151440-SP 26 13 S5-8660330-SP 14 36 WS-0822010-KP 4 38
SM-9082023-SE 34 28 | SS-6660710-TP 16 49 S§-8660330-SP 27 9 WS-0861410-KR 34 29
SM-9082513-CF 32 11 85-6661110-SP 12 38 S§-8660530-TP 14 34 WS-1002560-KR 31 17
SQ-0000451-MZ 30 58 | SS-7060310-SP 12 39 S8-8660530-TP 16 32 WS-1002560-KR 32 5
SQ-1110401-MZ 30 15 8§-7060510-SP 12 48 S$§-8660530-TP 16 34 WZ-0420350-KP 2 4
SQ-1110401-MZ 30 59 SS-7060510-SP 20 3. | SS-8660610-TP 8§ 10 WZ-0640312-K0 24 27
SQ-1110451-MZ 30 26 SS-7060510-SP 26 48 SS5-8660610-TP 18 3 WZ-0850302-K0 4 31
SQ-1110451-MZ 30 27 $S-7060610-Sp 18 15 $§-8660610-TP 18 24 WZ-2640310-KH 6 41
SQ-1110451-MZ 30 39 | SS-7080520-SP 20 5 §5-9090410-TP 18 13
SQ-1150441-8D 30 40 | SS-7080520-SP 20 13 SS-9090610-TP 16 50 100-04109 4 53
SQ-1150451-MZ2 30 23 S§-7080520-SP 20 21 S§-9090610-TP 18 50 101-26803 30 32
SQ-1150454-SD 30 24 | SS-7090410-SP 14 49 S§-9110430-TP 19 29 111-51065 34 26
§8-2090520-SL 2 38 | S8-7090510-SP 26 50 SS§-9111010-SP 12 25 111-55108 31 19
§§-2090830-SL 24 69 S§-7090530-SP 2 49 SS-9111010-SP 26 25 111-55108 32 30
8§-2110710-TP 14 44 | SS-7090610-SP 2. 52 S$§-9111050-SP 12 15 111-55207 31 20
S§-2110910-8L. 26 1 SS-7090610-SP 26 44 S§-9111610-SP 27 28 111-55207 32 31
§S-3090610-SP 2 4] $S-7090610-SP 28 11 S8-9112420-TP 27 19 111-57567 34 2
S§-3090610-SP 18 44 | SS-7090610-SP 28 21 SS-9151210-TP 4 27 111-59001 34 6
S5§-3090610-SP 18 48 | SS-7090611-SL 4 34 S§§8-9151210-TP 14 66 111-59001 34 18
$§-4060310-SPp 27 11 $S-7090620-TP 12 45 SS-9151210-TP 18 28 111-59365 34 14
S§-4060310-SP 27 25 | SS-7090710-SP 26 29 S§-9151210-TP 18 40 111-85006 36 21
$5-4080610-SP 12 18 | SS-7090850-SP 18 54 S$8-9151210-TP 19 32 111-85105 36 17
S5-4080620-TP 6 54 | 88-7091410-SP 2 28 §S8-9151210-TP 22 33 111-851056 36 45
$S-4090415-SP 24 15 | SS-7091810-SP 27 16 S5-9681610-TP 6 50 111-85105 38 21
SS-4090415-SP 24 28 | SS-7110510-SP 2 35 ST-6030821-0A 32 16 111-85106 38 56
S§-4090515-Sp 12 63 | SS-7110610-SP 22 10 ST-6030821-0A 32 23 111-85204 36 6
SS-4090515-SP 16 47 8§-7110640-SP 36 12 111-85204 36 34
S§-4090615-SP 18 17 SS-7110540-SP 36 40 TA-0180401-M0 14 53 111-85204 38 10
S§-4091015-SP 2 22 S§-7110540-SP 38 16 TA-0180401-MO 14 54 111-85204 38 45
58-4091016-SP 28 8 | 88-7110540-SP 38 5l TA-0290301-M0 30 30 111-85352 36 2
S§-4091015-Sp 28 25 | SS-7110710-SP 2 21 TA-0340201-R0O 14 27 111-85402 36 3
S8-4110515-SP 8 28 | SS-7110720-SP 26 17 TA-0340201-R0 14 55 111-85501 36 18
SS-4110615-8P 24 25 | SS-7110720-TP 19 2 TA-0400301-MO 30 31 111-85501 36 46
S§-4112215-SP 30 14 | SS-7110740-TL 24 71 TA-0620504-R0 24 68 111-85501 38 22
SS-4120615-SP 2 24 | 8§-7110740-TP 14 50 TA-0750704-R0O 4 45 111-85501 38 57
S§-4151215-8P 4 14 | S8-7110810-SP 10 32 TA-0800501-R0 14 56 114-04704 30 43
SS-5080212-TP 6 bb | S§S-7110840-Sp 6 14 TA-0800504-R0 12 4 115-00808 4 2
SS-5090610-SP 31 27 $§-7110840-SP 6 18 TA-0950806-R0 28 31 115-01301 2 3
S8-5090610-SP 32 38 | SS-7110840-SP 18 37 TA-1030402-R0O 10 7 115-03703 4 36
$8-5110710-SP 4 30 | SS-7110840-SP 18 60 TA-1701107-R0O 4 46 115-03810 4 44
88-56110710-SP 31 9 | SS-7110840-SP 22 9 TA-1871602-R0O 4 29 1156-03885 4 41
§§-5110710-SP 32 24 | SS-7110840-SP 22 11 TA-2050416-R0 10 17 115-03919 4 40
S$§-5110710-SP 32 27 | SS-7110840-SP 26 39 TA-2050805-R0 4 26 115-10609 6 40
88-5150610-SP 24 5 | SS-7110840-SP 26 43 115-28403 12 24
§§-6060440-TP 18 56 | SS-7110840-SP 28 12 WP-0370316-SD 32 22 115-28502 12 17

- 40 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g H NO & =1 NO aE =1 NO i =1 NO

115-29005 12 54 118-27904 12 b1 119-60150 31 4 121-05359 2 1

115-29005 16 24 118-28050 12 10 1189-60200 32 15 121-07702 6 43

115-29914 12 8 118-28407 12 53 119-60259 32 14 121-07801 6 45

1156-30110 10 2 118-28514 12 33 119-60309 32 18 121-07900 6 53

115-44400 18 9 118-28563 12 29 11%-60655 34 1 121-08007 6 8

115-44517 18 10 118-28605 12 37 119-60754 34 13 121-08106 6 9

115-50100 24 49 118-28704 10 39 119-62800 31 25 121-08213 6 1

115-50209 24 50 118-29314 19 31 119-62800 32 36 121-08304 6 4

115-50308 24 13 118-29751 19 3 119-62909 31 26 121-08403 6 5

115-50803 24 12 118-29900 19 1 119-62909 32 37 121-09211 g 13

115-50852 24 6 118-31757 18 18 119-66504 36 49 121-09260 8 12

115-65405 27 21 118-31906 18 39 119-66504 38 25 121-09302 8 5

115-65504 27 26 118-33100 18 53 119-66504 38 60 121-09500 8 8

115-65603 27 27 118-33308 18 16 118-66702 31 2 121-09617 8 2

115-65702 27 24 118-33407 18 47 119-69409 38 3 121-09666 8 1

115-65801 27 12 118-33506 18 35 1189-69409 38 40 121-09906 8 17

115-65900 27 20 118-34603 30 41 119-69458 36 1 121-09955 8 15

115-65900 27 23 118-40303 30 8 119-69508 36 b1 121-10219 8 23

115-66502 26 5 118-41608 30 50 119-69508 38 8 121-10805 8 41

115-66809 14 28 118-41707 30 9 119-69508 38 41 121-10904 8§ 40

115-66809 27 13 118-43208 30 33 119-69557 38 1 121-11209 8 27

115-71403 31 13 118-46607 26 18 115-69953 36 27 121-11308 8 29

115-71403 32 7 118-47100 26 8 119-70050 38 33 121-12108 8 35

115-71601 31 3 118-48603 26 2 119-91502 12 3 121-13205 22 24

115-71809 32 2 118-49361 31 15 120-02606 6 47 121-13817 22 32

115-71908 32 3 118-49361 32 9 120-04206 18 14 121-14609 22 15

115-82012 18 27 118-49379 32 8 120-04503 18 25 121-14807 22 42

115-82079 18 26 118-49411 31 12 120-12506 20 19 121-14806 22 18

115-82103 18 11 118-49411 32 25 120-12555 20 12 121-15903 22 41

115-98000 27 22 118-49601 31 14 120-13306 12 13 121-16117 10 36

116-51809 12 16 118-50401 32 17 120-13405 12 23 121-16174 10 25

117-00507 12 22 118-50500 32 21 120-15301 26 46 121-16216 10 35

117-01604 12 12 118-50609 32 20 120-15400 26 47 121-16307 10 33

118-02006 26 36 118-50815 31 11 120-20004 14 61 121-16406 10 34

118-02204 2 16 118-50815 32 26 120-20301 14 60 121-165056 10 40

118-02402 2 17 118-50906 32 10 126-22901 20 11 121-16703 10 41

118-03004 2 43 118-55905 28 3 120-22950 20 4 121-16703 i6 29

118-04309 2 31 118-55954 28 1 120-23206 20 30 121-17107 10 46

118-04408 26 11 118-55970 28 2 120-23255 20 20 121-17206 10 16

118-04606 26 52 118-56002 28 16 126-23305 20 28 121-17305 10 23

118-05207 4 28 118-56051 28 14 120-24303 20 24 121-17412 12 21

118-06304 26 4 118-56077 28 15 120-24402 20 25 121-17461 12 19

118-06304 26 7 118-56101 28 4 120-24501 20 27 121-17511 12 20

118-06304 26 10 118-56101 28 17 120-24501 20 29 121-18501 10 43

118-06304 26 16 118-56200 28 5 120-24501 20 31 121-18600 10 38

118-11619 6 46 118-56200 28 18 120-25706 6 51 121-18709 12 170

118-19109 22 36 118-56309 28 10 121-00301 4 20 121-18808 10 26

118-19208 22 37 118-56309 28 20 121-00418 4 1 121-18907 10 24

118-19315 22 35 118-56408 28 13 121-00517 4 18 121-19210 10 19

118-23606 10 12 118-56408 28 23 121-00608 4 3 121-19400 12 46

118-23606 27 1 118-56507 28 7 121-00806 4 5 121-19509 12 50

118-237056 10 13 118-56507 28 24 121-01200 2 45 121-19608 12 42

118-23705 27 2 118-90001 18 55 121-01309 2 42 121-19756 12 40

118-23804 8 11 118-90100 26 42 121-01408 2 51 121-19806 12 41

118-23804 10 14 118-90308 26 45 121-01515 2 39 121-18905 12 43

118-23804 27 3 118-98400 16 28 121-01864 4 15 121-20002 12 44

118-23903 10 15 119-13407 14 29 121-01903 4 10 121-20101 6 38

118-23903 27 4 119-14405 14 30 121-01903 4 11 121-20416 19 14

118-24018 10 4 119-18109 30 10 121-01952 4 7 121-20465 19 13

118-24067 10 1 119-25104 20 8 121-01960 4 8 121-20507 18 17

118-24109 10 8 119-25104 20 16 121-02000 4 33 121-20804 24 17

118-24505 12 1 119-29403 20 23 121-02109 4 35 121-20903 24 14

118-24653 12 6 119-30609 20 10 121-02307 2 33 121-21000 24 16

118-24703 12 49 119-30609 20 18 121-02406 2 34 121-21109 24 18

118-25304 12 30 119-30906 20 7 121-02752 2 2 121-21208 24 24

118-25858 12 36 119-30906 20 15 121-02810 26 27 121-21307 24 26

118-25908 12 60 119-48601 10 5 121-02950 26 35 121-22008 19 26

118-26005 12 67 119-49005 2 14 121-03107 26 37 121-22313 6 25

118-26005 16 25 119-51100 2 30 121-03206 2 b0 121-22404 18 5

118-26104 12 59 119-56505 6 57 121-03305 2 20 121-22511 18 4

118-26104 16 26 119-59400 31 1 121-03404 2 47 121-22610 i8 1

118-26203 12 69 119-59558 32 1 121-03511 2 b4 121-23311 6 32

118-26203 16 27 119-60002 31 6 121-03602 26 23 121-23410 18 22

118-26310 12 27 119-60002 31 29 121-03701 26 22 121-23501 18 29

118-26401 12 31 119-60002 32 40 121-04907 4 47 121-23667 18 49

118-27607 12 47 119-60101 31 5 121-05201 4 48 121-23808 18 45

—41 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
il 5 _NO ek 5 N e 7 NO e H__NO
121-23907 18 43 123-04101 8§ 46 123-155909 30 3
121-24004 18 36 123-04309 8 38 123-15958 30 2
121-24608 18 7 123-04408 & 39 123-16006 30 4
121-24806 18 8 123-05009 22 25 123-16105 30 5
121-25001 6 23 123-05256 2230 123-16204 30 6
121-25001 6 30 123-05405 14 63 123-16303 30 22
121-25001 6 36 123-05504 14 64 123-16402 14 68
121-26108 24 82 123-05603 20 1 123-16501 14 69
121-26207 24 32 123-05850 22 21 123-16600 14 170
121-26405 24 63 123-05900 22 14 123-16709 14 71
121-26405 24 64 123-05959 22 12 123-16808 14 72
121-26405 24 65 123-06007 14 14 123-16907 14 73
121-26504 24 78 123-06106 22 2 123-17004 30 7
121-26702 24 51 123-061565 22 1 123-17103 14 74
121-26702 24 52 123-06205 223 123-17202 14 75
121-26702 24 53 123-06353 22 4 123-18002 27 5
121-26819 24 39 123-06551 22 5 123-18101 27 10
121-26868 24 33 123-06601 22 7 123-71506 6 10
121-26918 24 38 123-06700 22 8 123-72009 21
121-26967 24 34 123-06809 2227 123-72108 8 24
121-27015 24 40 123-08003 16 1 123-72157 8 22
121-27064 24 35 123-08102 16 2 123-72306 8 33
121-27114 24 41 123-08201 16 3 123-72405 8§ 34
121-27163 24 36 123-08300 14 26 123-72603 6 16
121-27213 24 42 123-08300 16 4 123-72652 6 15
121-27262 24 37 123-08409 14 21 123-73007 2220
121-27403 24 72 123-08409 16 5 123-74005 19 23
121-27502 24 73 123-08508 16 6 123-74104 19 19
121-27601 24 74 123-08607 16 7 123-74203 19 22
121-27700 24 75 123-08706 16 9 123-74302 24 21
121-27809 24 76 123-08755 16 8 123-75051 6 21
121-27957 24 77 123-08805 16 10 123-75150 6 28
121-28203 24 66 123-08904 16 13 123-75259 6 34
121-28302 24 67 123-09001 16 14 123-75309 6 27
121-29706 30 34 123-09100 14 1 123-75408 6 56
121-30100 30 35 123-09209 14 2 123-75606 18 41
121-30209 30 36 123-09308 14 3 123-75705 18 59
121-30308 30 37 123-09407 14 4 123-77560 26 15
121-30407 30 38 123-09506 14 5 123-77578 26 14
121-32106 6 12 123-09605 14 6 123-77602 26 26
121-32155 6 11 123-09704 14 7 123-77701 26 28
121-32502 27 17 123-09803 14 8 123-77800 26 30
121-32619 26 19 123-09803 27 14 123-77909 26 31
121-32700 26 24 123-09902 14 9 123-78105 26 20
121-33211 26 41 123-10009 14 10 123-79608 2 37
121-33708 26 32 123-10108 14 11 123-82503 12 14
121-35505 31 24 123-10207 14 12 123-83501 18 32
121-35505 32 35 123-10306 14 13 123-83501 18 34
121-35554 31 23 123-10504 14 15 123-83600 18 33
121-35554 32 34 123-10603 14 16 123-84202 18 57
121-38152 28 29 123-10702 14 17 123-84400 19 28
121-38301 28 30 123-10801 14 19 123-84509 26 49
121-38400 28 28 123-10850 14 18 123-852568 2 23
121-47203 2 36 123-10900 14 20 123-85357 2 13
121-48607 8§ 18 123-10900 22 13 123-86009 4 b4
121-48706 8§ 19 123-11007 14 22 123-86504 8 47
121-49803 8 20 123-11106 14 23 123-86603 8 30
122-50205 4 19 123-11205 16 15 123-88054 24 29
122-50510 2 25 123-11304 16 16 123-88163 24 30
122-50601 2 29 123-11403 16 17 123-88252 24 31
122-52706 30 42 123-115602 16 18 123-88500 2 15
122-52805 8 6 123-11650 16 19 123-89003 14 62
122-58000 4 21 123-11809 16 20
122-58307 19 35 123-11908 16 21
122-58406 19 36 123-12005 16 22
122-58505 18 33 123-12104 16 23
122-58604 19 34 123-12203 14 24
122-58802 19 39 123-12302 14 25
122-58901 19 40 123-15008 30 1
122-59008 19 37 123-15156 30 18
122-59107 19 38 123-15206 30 29
123-00109 2 10 123-16354 30 16
123-00208 2 1 123-15503 30 19
123-00506 2 7 123-15602 30 20
123-00653 4 24 123-15701 30 21
123-04002 8 44 123-15800 30 17

—42 —




MEMO

—43 -







111 4)

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI X E=#

BBLVKS, SHERR(E
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HIONR—Y YR +IEAFRDEHFERLEETIFLBY ET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
BIONA—Y YR L 1996547 RECHEALGHTELLLEEOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 1996.

96 - 04 Printed in Japan (F)




